LODESTONE PACIFIC
APPLICATIONS
Attribute	 Test Method	 Specifications
Lodestone Pacific  4769 E. Wesley Drive, Anaheim, CA 92807 • (800) 694-8098 • Sales@lodestonepacific.com
UL File No: E180908
TS 16949:200 • ISO 9001:2008
ISO 14001:2004 • EU RoHS REACH

Technical Information
ZZ-PTFE PREMIUM SERIES HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene, also trademarked by DuPont Co. as Teflon)
CYG PTFE shrink tubing features high temperature resistance, corrosion resistance, chemical
resistance, flame retardant, excellent insulation and mechanical strength properties. Tempera-
ture stable up to 260˚C. 600V/Mil.  This product is UL listed under file number E180908.  SAE-
AMS-DTL-23053/12.  Natural Color.
This tubing is often used in transformer
applications to insulate lead wires and to
protect from heat, abrasion and chemicals.
Also used to cover hydraulic hoses and
couplings to prevent contamination and cor-
rosion.  The high mechanical strength and
extremely low coefficient of friction make it
ideal for reducing damage to bearing shafts.
ZZ-PTFE-30	 AWG 30	 ≥ 0.80	 ≤ 0.38	 0.23	 305
ZZ-PTFE-28	 AWG 28	 ≥ 0.90	 ≤ 0.46	 0.23	 305
ZZ-PTFE-26	 AWG 26	 ≥ 1.10	 ≤ 0.53	 0.25	 305
ZZ-PTFE-24	 AWG 24	 ≥ 1.20	 ≤ 0.66	 0.25	 305
ZZ-PTFE-22	 AWG 22	 ≥ 1.40	 ≤ 0.81	 0.30	 305
ZZ-PTFE-20	 AWG 20	 ≥ 1.50	 ≤ 0.97	 0.30	 305
ZZ-PTFE-18	 AWG 18	 ≥ 1.90	 ≤ 1.17	 0.30	 305
ZZ-PTFE-16	 AWG 16	 ≥ 2.30	 ≤ 1.47	 0.30	 305
ZZ-PTFE-14	 AWG 14	 ≥ 3.00	 ≤ 1.83	 0.30	 153
ZZ-PTFE-12	 AWG 12	 ≥ 3.80	 ≤ 2.31	 0.30	 153
ZZ-PTFE-10	 AWG 10	 ≥ 4.80	 ≤ 2.84	 0.30	 100
ZZ-PTFE-8	 AWG 8	 ≥ 6.10	 ≤ 3.53	 0.38	 100
ZZ-PTFE-6	 AWG 6	 ≥ 7.60	 ≤ 4.41	 0.38	 50
ZZ-PTFE-4	 AWG 4	 ≥ 9.40	 ≤ 5.53	 0.38	 50
ZZ-PTFE-2	 AWG 2	 ≥ 10.90	 ≤ 6.93	 0.3	 50